Iota 2022, ISSN 2774-4353, Vol.02, 01; doi: 10.31763/iota.v2i1.559                        https://pubs.ascee.org/index.php/iota
Article
Implementation of Fingerprint Sensors for Fingerprint Reader
Prototypes Using a Microcontroller
Victor Marudut Mulia Siregar 1*, Nancy Florida Siagian2
1Department of Computer Engineering, Politeknik Bisnis Indonesia, North Sumatera
2Department of Finance and Banking, Politeknik Bisnis Indonesia, North Sumatera
* Corresponding Author: victor.siregar2@gmail.com

19. A. T. Purba, “Sistem Pendukung Keputusan Dalam Penerimaan Mahasiswa Baru Dengan Metode Analytical
Hierarchy Process (AHP),” J. Tekinkom, vol. 1, no. 1, pp. 1–7, 2018.
20. S. Parsaoran Tamba, P. Wulandari, M. Hutabarat, M. Christina, and A. Oktavia, “Penggunaan Metode Topsis
(Technique for Order Preference By Similarity To Ideal Solution) Untuk Menentukan Kualitas Biji Kopi Terbaik
Berbasis Android,” J. Mantik Penusa, vol. 3, no. 1, pp. 73–81, 2019.
21. H. Hertyana, “Sistem pendukung keputusan penentuan karyawan terbaik menggunakan metode saw studi kasus
amik mahaputra riau,” Intra-Tech, vol. 2, no. 1, pp. 74–82, 2018, [Online]. Available:
22. E. Damanik and I. M. Siregar, “PENGEMBANGAN SISTEM CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT
BERBASIS WEB PADA PT. TERUS MEGA TARA JAKARTA,” J. Tek. Inf. dan Komput., vol. 4, no. 1, pp. 60–69, 2021,
doi: 10.37600/tekinkom.v4i1.278.
23. A. S. Manalu, I. M. Siregar, N. J. Panjaitan, and H. Sugara, “RANCANG BANGUN INFRASTRUKTUR CLOUD
COMPUTING DENGAN OPENSTACK PADA JARINGAN LOKAL MENGGUNAKAN VIRTUALBOX,” J. Tek. Inf.
dan Komput., vol. 4, no. 2, p. 303, Dec. 2021, doi: 10.37600/tekinkom.v4i2.335.
24. K. Han, Z. Wang and Z. Chen, “Fingerprint Image Enhancement Method based on Adaptive Median Filter,” 2018
24th Asia-Pacific Conference on Communications (APCC), 2018, pp. 40-44, doi: 10.1109/APCC.2018.8633498.
25. H. Jing and W. Dong, “Research and Application of Pressure Sensitive Fingerprint Acquisition System,” 2010 First
International Conference on Networking and Distributed Computing, 2010, pp. 57-59, doi: 10.1109/ICNDC.2010.21.
26. G. Li, C. Busch and B. Yang, “A novel approach used for measuring fingerprint orientation of arch fingerprint,” 2014
37th International Convention on Information and Communication Technology, Electronics and Microelectronics
(MIPRO), 2014, pp. 1309-1314, doi: 10.1109/MIPRO.2014.6859770.
27. W. Jiang, X. Wang, X. Song, Q. Liu and X. Liu, “Tracking your browser with high-performance browser fingerprint
recognition model,” in China Communications, vol. 17, no. 3, pp. 168-175, March 2020, doi: 10.23919/JCC.2020.03.014.
28. S. P. Sandip and P. H. Zope, “Selective review of fingerprint enhancement, classification and matching techniques,”
2015 IEEE Bombay Section Symposium (IBSS), 2015, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/IBSS.2015.7456656.
29. Hong Zhang and Xinsheng Wang, “A new fingerprint enhancement algorithm,” 2010 3rd IEEE International
Conference on Broadband Network and Multimedia Technology (IC-BNMT), 2010, pp. 1222-1225, doi:
10.1109/ICBNMT.2010.5705284.
30. Y. Koda et al., “Fundamental Study of Neonate Fingerprint Recognition Using Fingerprint Classification,” 2022
International Conference of the Biometrics Special Interest Group (BIOSIG), 2022, pp. 1-6, doi:
10.1109/BIOSIG55365.2022.9897017.
31. J. P. Jeong, M. Kim, Y. Lee and P. Lingga, "IAAS: IoT-Based Automatic Attendance System with Photo Face
Recognition in Smart Campus," 2020 International Conference on Information and Communication Technology
Convergence (ICTC), 2020, pp. 363-366, doi: 10.1109/ICTC49870.2020.9289276.
32. P. Patil and S. Shinde, "Comparative analysis of facial recognition models using video for real time attendance
monitoring system," 2020 4th International Conference on Electronics, Communication and Aerospace Technology
(ICECA), 2020, pp. 850-855, doi: 10.1109/ICECA49313.2020.9297374.
33. Shailendra, M. Singh, M. A. Khan, V. Singh, A. Patil and S. Wadar, "Attendance management system," 2015 2nd
International Conference on Electronics and Communication Systems (ICECS), 2015, pp. 418-422, doi:
10.1109/ECS.2015.7124938.
Iota 2022, ISSN 2774-4353, 02, 01                  59/59
34. Z. Al-Shammari, "Developing a technology attendance tool based on CAMTs and CARs to improve student
attendance at university classrooms," 2009 3rd International Conference on Signals, Circuits and Systems (SCS), 2009,
pp. 1-3, doi: 10.1109/ICSCS.2009.5412535.
35. S. N. Shah and A. Abuzneid, "IoT Based Smart Attendance System (SAS) Using RFID," 2019 IEEE Long Island Systems,
Applications and Technology Conference (LISAT), 2019, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/LISAT.2019.8817339.